SEP 1 2 1 107		·		
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	09-1	7-2007		Q102143
MODIFIED ROMAN (Rev. 10/02)			ŒET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Pate.	1034	145469	ied original	l documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rodolphe CATTIN		2. Name and addres B & S Luxury Neuc c/o Macdal Internati 2000 Neuchâtel	hatel SA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes 🗹 No	Switzerland		
✓ Assignment				
Execution Date: August 30, 2007		Additional name(s) &	address(es) a	ttached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new applica		e of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/274,933		B. Patent No.(s)		
	nal numbers a		⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence			and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE		7. Total fee (37 CFF ☐ Enclosed.	R 3.41):	\$40.00
23373				to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		fees, except for the I Account No. 19-488 Deposit Account.	ssue Fee and 0. Please al	uthorized to charge all required d the Publication Fee, to Deposit so credit any overpayments to said
		8. Deposit Account		9-4880
				page if paying by deposit account)
O. Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	ouaga ingginfa	uun ation ia tuu a au daa.		an add and a discount of the state of the st
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	regoing injoi	rmation is true ana col	rrect ana an	y attached copy is a true copy of the
\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim	/only	<u>-</u>	S	eptember 12, 2007
Paul F. Neils	Reg. No.	33,102	5	Date
Total number of pag	es including o	cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and docu	ments: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/14/2007 MJAMA1 00000021 29274933 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 019848 FRAME: 0375

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Rodolphe Cattin a Swiss citizen	_of
2000 La Chaux-de-l	Fonds, Switzerland	
hereinafter called	assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in	
and executed an ap	pplication for letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on	
	; and	
Whereas,	B & S Luxury Neuchâtel SA c/o Macdal International, 51, rue des Moulins 2000 Neuchâtel Switzerland	-
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application	n and
-	any United States patents to be obtained therefor;	,, und
	efore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
I/We, the	above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above	named
assignee, its succe	essors and designs, the entire right, title and interest in the application a	nd the
invention disclosed	d therein for the United States America, including the right to claim priority	under
35 U.S.C § 119,	and I/We request the Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issu	ue any
Letters Patent gran	nted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its succ	essors
and assigns; and I/	We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary	by the
assignee in conne	ection with the United States application when called upon to do so b	by the
assignee.		
_	eby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MOIN, PLLC of	2100
Pennsylvania Aver	nue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses	
•	perand confirmation number	
(, -F.F	, filed) the filing dat	
and application nu	mber of said application when known.	
Date: 8/30/200	s/ Rodolphe Cattin	
_	·	
Date :	s/	
Date :	S/	
Date :		
	s/	
(Legalization not requ	aired for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C § 261)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/12/2007 REEL: 019848 FRAME: 0376